MONTHLY BIRTHDAY DRAW

Financial Members of Penrith Panthers will have the opportunity to participate in our Monthly Birthday Draw on the last Tuesday of every month at Penrith Rugby League Club Ltd for a chance to win a share of \$3000 cash.

The Promotion will take place between 1st April 2023 and 31st March 2024 and will be conducted on the last Monday of every month between the hours of 7pm and 9pm at Penrith Rugby League Club Ltd (ABN 57 000 578 398), Mulgoa Road, Penrith.

Terms and Conditions

Tickets for the Promotion will be issued to current financial members of the Penrith Rugby League Club only in the following manner:

- Members will only receive one entry ticket within the month of their birthday which will be issued through our Swipe Kiosk.
- Tickets must be placed in the clearly marked entry barrel located in the Promotions area prior to 7pm on the last Monday of the month

On the last Monday of each month, we will draw 6 tickets randomly from the birthday barrel at 7pm and 9pm.

The members who have been drawn out will be announced over the club's PA system and the member will have 4 minutes to make their way to the Promotion Desk in the Promotions area to claim their prize. If a member claims their prize within 4 minutes they will win \$500 cash. If the member does not claim their prize within 4 minutes a redraw will take place. This process will continue until all 6 prizes of \$500 cash have been claimed.

The Promotion will be conducted from the Promotions Desk at Panthers Penrith.

Maximum total prize value for each session is \$3000.

Tickets must be placed into the Birthday Barrel prior to 7.00pm on the night of the birthday draw. The barrel will remain closed to entries for the remainder of the draw period and will be emptied at the conclusion of the draw.

Directors, Management and Staff of the Penrith Rugby League Club Ltd are not permitted to enter this promotion.

Any member caught tampering in any way with the promotion may be refused the right to enter any future club promotions.

The Penrith Rugby League Club Ltd will not take responsibility for any lost or misplaced entry tickets.

The Club's management decision in all matters relating to these rules and this promotion shall be final and conclusive and no correspondence will be entered into.